C-1 Jurisdictional proforma income statement
C-2 Operating revenue and expenses by accounts – jurisdictional allocation
C-2.1 Operating revenue and expenses by accounts-jurisdictional allocation
C-3 Summary of jurisdictional adjustments to operating income
C-3.1 Staff adjustments to revenue and expense items
C-4 Adjusted jurisdictional income taxes
C-4.1  Development of jurisdictional income taxes
C-5 Social and service club dues
C-6 Charitable contributions
C-7 Customer service and informational, sales, and general advertising expense
C-8 Rate case expense
C-9 Operation and maintenance payroll costs
C-9.1 Total company payroll analysis
C-10.1 Comparative balance sheets-total company
C-10.2 Comparative income statements-total company
C-11.1 Revenue statistics-total company
C-11.2 Revenue statistics-total jurisdictional
C-11.3 MCF statistics-total company
C-11.4 MCF statistics-jurisdictional
C-12 Analysis of reserve for uncollectible accounts

12 MONTHS ENDED   DECEMBER 31 2017

Schedule C-1

Data:   0   Actual   12   Estimated Page 1 of 1

ADJUSTED PROFORMA

LINE REVENUE & PROPOSED REVENUES &

NO. EXPENSES INCREASE EXPENSES

   (A) (B) (C) (D)

1 OPERATING REVENUES 13,204,030$   3,237,346$   16,441,376$

2 OPERATING EXPENSES

3 OPERATING EXPENSES - TRANSMISSION 361,624 - 361,624

4 OPERATING EXPENSES - DISTRIBUTION 2,024,459 - 2,024,459

5 OPERATING EXPENSES - CUSTOMER ACCOUNTS 1,328,909 - 1,328,909

6 OPERATING EXPENSES - CUSTOMER SERVICE 5,891 - 5,891

7 OPERATING EXPENSES - SALES 156,183 - 156,183

8 OPERATING EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE AND GENERAL 3,051,716 - 3,051,716

9   TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 6,928,782 - 6,928,782

10 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

11 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - TRANSMISSION 177,571 - 177,571

12 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - DISTRIBUTION 888,746 - 888,746

13 MAINTENANCE EXPENSES - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL 10,482 - 10,482

14   TOTAL MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 1,076,799 - 1,076,799

15

16 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 2,561,069 - 2,561,069

17 TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES

18 GROSS RECEIPTS TAX 709,796 153,774 863,570

19 FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT 10,143 - 10,143

20 FEDERAL FICA 354,410 - 354,410

21 PUCO ASSESSMENT 17,862 - 17,862

22 UNEMPLOYMENT 2,202 - 2,202

23 USE 12,815 - 12,815

24 EMPLOYER'S EXCISE 641 - 641

25 CONSUMERS COUNSEL 1,497 - 1,497

26 PUCO SAFETY AUDIT 2,136 - 2,136

27 MCF TAX 181,725 - 181,725

28 PROPERTY TAX 796,946 - 796,946

29 MISC - - -

30 TRF TO CLEARING ACCTS (78,853) - (78,853)

31   TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME TAXES 2,011,320 153,774 2,165,094

32

33 INCOME TAXES

34 INCOME TAXES - ACCRUAL ONLY 533,342 1,048,414 1,581,756

35 PROV FOR DEF INC TAXES (333,296) - (333,296)

36 INVEST TAX CREDIT ADJ (2,626) - (2,626)

37   TOTAL INCOME TAXES 197,420 1,048,414 1,245,834

38

39 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 12,775,390 1,202,188 13,977,578

40

41 NET OPERATING INCOME 428,640$   2,035,158$   2,463,798$

42 RATE BASE 27,375,528$   27,375,528$

43 RATE OF RETURN 1.57% 9.00%

OHIO GAS COMPANY

CASE NO. 17-1139-GA-AIR

JURISDICTIONAL PROFORMA INCOME STATEMENT

Type of Filing:   x   Original   Updated   Revised

Work Paper Reference No(s):  No Applicable Work Paper Witness Responsible:  Kim A. Watkins

12 MONTHS ENDED   DECEMBER 31 2017

Schedule C-2

Data:   0   Actual   12   Estimated Page 1 of 1

LINE ACCT UNADJUSTED UNADJUSTED ADJUSTED

NO. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TOTAL COMPANY JURISDICTIONAL ADJUSTMENTS REVENUE &

(A)   (B) (C) EXPENSES

1 OPERATING REVENUES 16,861,700$   13,204,030$   -$   13,204,030$

[…]

Data:   x   Actual   Estimated Page 7 of 7

LINE NO. ACCT # ACCOUNT TITLE TOTAL CO ADJ ALLOC % ALLCOATED TOTAL

1 TAXES OTHER THAT INCOME TAXES

2 408110 GROSS RECEIPTS TAX - 89.13% - -

3 408110 FEDERAL UNEMPLOYMENT - 88.43% - -

4 408110 FEDERAL FICA - 88.43% - -

5 408110 PUCO ASSESSMENT - 89.13% - -

6 408110 UNEMPLOYMENT - 88.43% - -

7 408110 USE - 88.99% - -

8 408110 EMPLOYER'S EXCISE - 88.99% - -

9 408110 CONSUMERS COUNCEL - 89.13% - -

10 408110 PUCO SAFETY AUDIT - 88.99% - -

11 408110 MCF TAX - 54.18% - -

12 408110 PROPERTY TAX - 86.70% - -

13 408110 MISC - 89.13% - -

14 408110 TRF TO CLEARING ACCTS - 88.43% - -

15 -

16 INCOME TAXES

17

18

19 411400 INVEST TAX CREDIT ADJ - 84.54% - -

20 -

WORKING PAPER REF

CASE NO. 17-1139-GA-AIR

STAFF ADJUSTMENTS TO REVENUE AND EXPENSE ITEMS

Type of Filing:   x   Original   Updated   Revised

Work Paper Reference No(s): Witness Responsible:

12 MONTHS ENDED   DECEMBER 31 2017

Schedule C-4

Data:   0   Actual   12   Estimated Page 1 of 1

LINE ACCT JURISDICTIONAL SCHEDULE C-3 PROFORMA

NO. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE C4.1 ADJUSTMENTS ADJUSTED ADJUSTMENTS PROFORMA

(A)   (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

1 OPERATING INCOME 428,640$   -$   428,640$

2 FEDERAL INCOME TAX 197,420 - 197,420

3 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT (1) + (2) 626,060 - 626,060 3,083,572 3,709,632

4 RECONCILING ITEMS:

5   INTEREST CHARGES - CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (17,860) - (17,860) - (17,860)

6   DONATIONS (19,830) - (19,830) - (19,830)

7

8   TAX DEPRECIATION (1,577,563) - (1,577,563) - (1,577,563)

9   BOOK DEPRECIATION 2,707,686 - 2,707,686 - 2,707,686

10   EXCESS OF TAX OVER BOOK (8) + (9) 1,130,123 - 1,130,123 - 1,130,123

11

12 OTHER RECONCILING ITEMS:

13 PROPERTY TAX - - - - -

14 EXCISE TAX - - - - -

15 GIS DEFERRED EXPENSE (495,248) - (495,248) - (495,248)

16 ACCRUED VACATION PAY - - - - -

17 PENSION EXPENSE 345,408 - 345,408 - 345,408

18 OPEB - - - - -

19   TOTAL OTHER RECONCILING ITEMS (12) Thru (18) (149,840) - (149,840) - (149,840)

20

21 TAXABLE INCOME (3) + (5) + (6) + (10) + (19) 1,568,653 - 1,568,653 3,083,572 4,652,225

22

23 FEDERAL INCOME TAX PAYABLE @ Tax Rate 533,340 - 533,342 1,048,414 1,581,756

24

25 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES:

26   EXCESS OF TAX OVER BOOK (10) x Tax Rate (384,240) - (384,242) - (384,242)

27   OTHER RECONCILING ITEMS (19) x Tax Rate 50,950 - 50,946 - 50,946

28   TOTAL DEFERRED TAXES (333,290) - (333,296) - (333,296)

29

30 TOTAL FEDERAL INCOME TAXES 200,050 - 200,046 1,048,414 1,248,460

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

AT CURRENT RATES AT PROPOSED RATES

OHIO GAS COMPANY

CASE NO. 17-1139-GA-AIR

ADJUSTED JURISDICTIONAL INCOME TAXES

Type of Filing:   x   Original   Updated   Revised

Work Paper Reference No(s):  No Applicable Working Papers Witness Responsible:  Kim A. Watkins

12 MONTHS ENDED   DECEMBER 31 2017

Schedule C-4.1

Data:   0   Actual   12   Estimated Page 1 of 1

LINE ACCT UNADJUSTED UNADJUSTED

NO. NO. ACCOUNT TITLE TOTAL COMPANY SCHEDULE OR JURISDICTION

(A)   (B) (C) ALLOCATION % (D)

1 OPERATING INCOME 1,704,140$   C-2 428,640$